yielding and paying therefore  for the 
period ending on the 31st day of October, 
1968 a token rent of Rupees one per 
month  and from the  1st day of 
November, 1968 yielding and  paying 
during the remainder of the said term of 
98 years the monthly rent of Rs.3,215/- 
(Rupees three thousand two hundred and 
fifteen) payable in advance regularly or  
before the 5th day of each and every  
English Calendar month the first of such 
monthly payments to be made on or 
before the 5th day of November, 1968 and 
subsequent payments to be made on the 
corresponding day of each succeeding